
JAMES 4
RESOURCES

JAMES
COMMENTARIES

James 5 Resources

Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll

JAMES
Faith for Living

Motives
for

Works

The Place of Works:
Outward Demonstration of Inner Faith

Outreach
of

Works

Jas 1:1-18 Jas 1:19-2:13 Jas 2:14-25 Jas 3:1-12 Jas 3:13-4:12 Jas 4:13-5:12 Jas 5:13-19

Trials &
Temptations

Word &
Works

Faith &
Works

Tongue Wars Future Others

Faith
In

Testings

Fulfill Favor Fallacy Fountain Factions Faith
and the
Future

Faith
and our

FellowshipFAITH AT WORK

COMMENTARIES THAT
CAN BE BORROWED FROM

ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! I have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. I have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and
some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online. 

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)

Truth for Life : a devotional commentary on the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

Not hearers only : Bible studies in the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

The practical Epistle of James; studies in applied Christianity by Gaebelein, Frank E

The measure of a Christian : studies in James 1 by Getz, Gene 

Believing God when you are tempted to doubt : the measure of a Christian based on James 1 by Getz, Gene A

James : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

Life application Bible commentary - James

James : living your faith by Kroll, Woodrow Michael (80 page study guide from Back to the Bible)

https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://www.insight.org/resources/bible/the-general-epistles/james
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact
https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/truthforlifedevo0000blan
https://archive.org/details/nothearersonlybi0004blan
https://archive.org/details/practicalepistle00gaeb
https://archive.org/details/measureofchristi0000getz
https://archive.org/details/believinggodwhen0000getz
https://archive.org/details/jamesselfstudygu0000jens
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/jameslivingyourf0000krol


The theology of the letters of James, Peter, and Jude by Chester, Andrew, Martin, Ralph

James by McGee, J. Vernon

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation

The Communicator's Commentary. James, 1, 2 Peter, Jude by Cedar, Paul A., 1938- (Now entitled Preacher's Commentary)

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - James Commentary

1 and 2 Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews, James by Morris, Leon,

The General Epistle of James : an Introduction and Commentary by Tasker, R. V. G.  (1983) 148 pages.

James - STUDY GUIDE FOR JAMES by Coleman, Lyman; Peace, Richard

James : Bible study commentary by Vaughan, Curtis

James and Jude by Painter, John - Paideia Commentaries on the NT

The letter of James by Moo, Douglas J - Pillar NT Commentary Series

The letter of James : an introduction and commentary by Moo, Douglas J - Tyndale New Testament Commentary

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

KJV Bible Commentary - Hindson, Edward E; Kroll, Woodrow Michael. Over 3000 pages of the entire OT/NT - no restriction on
length of time one can use  it. No copy and paste. Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal

Tim Challies - Douglas Moo – The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament Commentary). Moo’s
commentary is widely regarded as the best treatment of James and is universally recommended by the
commentators on the commentaries. You may recognize his name from the recommendations for Romans
where his name also appears. Keith Mathison says it well: “If you can only have one commentary on James,
this is the one to have. Highly recommended.” Do note that Moo has also written a volume for the Tyndale New
Testament Commentary series; if you own this one (which you should) you will have no need for the other.

Cyril Barber - This highly original commentary seeks to make the letter of James clear and applicable to
Christians living today. While interacting with the latest views of this portion of God’s Word, Moo avoids giving
it an academic flavor. He ably bridges the gap between James’ 1st century readers and believers today.
Insightful.

Keith Mathison (Ligonier) - Number 1 rated = Douglas Moo — The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament
Commentary, 2000). Douglas Moo is one of the top conservative New Testament scholars alive today. He has
written one of the best commentaries on Romans, and now one of the best commentaries on James. If you
can only have one commentary on James, this is the one to have. Highly recommended. Moo has also
contributed the volume on James in the Tyndale New Testament Commentary series, but if you have the Pillar
volume, the Tyndale volume is unnecessary.

James Rosscup -   Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James (Pillar NTC). Grand Rapids: Eerdmans, 2000.   Moo
in this exegetical study is longer (271 pp.) than his earlier effort in this list. He argues for authorship by James,
the Lord’s brother (20–22), discusses seven areas of theology (27–43), and argues that in James faith of those
God has freely justified expresses its reality in obeying God (38, etc.), as Paul held in “faith working through
love” (Gal. 5:6). Clear exposition is thought out well, and sometimes Moo grapples with views and problems
(not all, cf. “crown,” 1:12, and Hodges). In 2:14 he distinctly counters Hodges (123–24), and again at 2:18, 26
(128–29, 143). His detail on 2:14–26 is fairly helpful; he also is diligent with “spirit” in 4:5, and “sick” in 5:14.
Among medium-length works, this is one of the best in recent years.

James Rosscup -    Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James: An Introduction and Commentary (Tyndale New
Testament Commentary). Downers Grove: IVP, 1985. 191 pp.   Eerdmans published the same commentary in
1989. It is a concise, conservative, clear work adept in exegetical details from careful research by a member
of the New Testament faculty at Trinity Evangelical Divinity School. It is helpful especially for teachers and
preachers. Moo, who did the massive 2-volume work on Romans, also wrote “James” in The Evangelical
Commentary on the Bible, ed. W. A. Elwell (Grand Rapids: Baker, 1989).

https://archive.org/details/theologyofletter0000ches
https://archive.org/details/jamesmcge00mcge
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000ceda
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
https://archive.org/details/12timothytitusph0000morr
https://archive.org/details/generalepistleof0000task
https://archive.org/details/james00cole
https://archive.org/details/james00curt
https://archive.org/details/jamesjude0000pain
https://archive.org/details/letterofjames0000mood
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-james/
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/articles/top-5-commentaries-james
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Gal.%205.6
https://archive.org/details/letterofjamesint0000mood
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up


perspective.  User reviews - it generally gets 4/5 stars from users. - 372 ratings

NKJV Study Bible: New King James Version Study Bible by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H. Wayne; 917
ratings Very helpful notes. Conservative. No restricitons. See James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews 

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God - Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages - CHECK
THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will interesting
symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry chapter"
jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962). 214 ratings Less detailed than the KJV Bible
Commentary. 

The New Testament and Wycliffe Bible commentary - This version has no time restriction but only has the NT. 

The Defender's Study Bible : King James Version by Morris, Henry M. Excellent notes for well known creationist. 45 ratings

The MacArthur Study Bible - John MacArthur. Brief but well done notes 1,275 ratings

HCSB Study Bible

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr. David
Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes. Hundreds of
enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

ESV study Bible - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 6,004 ratings

Believer's Bible Commentary by MacDonald, William (1995) 2480 pages

Life application study Bible : New Living Translation. Has some very helpful notes. 4,445 ratings

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS - interesting articles in some depth

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages.  424 ratings Multiple
contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really help your study
through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion. 

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)

NIV cultural backgrounds study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scripture Keener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors (2017)

The NIV study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This resource has
been fully revised in 2020. 

The Ryrie study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative.  216 ratings

Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews. 

Very well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective (pre-
millennial)  user reviews 

The King James Version Bible Commentary is a complete verse-by-verse commentary. It is comprehensive in
scope, reliable in scholarship, and easy to use. Its authors are leading evangelical theologians who provide
practical truths and biblical principles. Any Bible student will gain new insights through this one-volume
commentary based on the timeless King James Version of the Bible.

Dr. John MacArthur, Jr. - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have
seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

Life application Bible commentary - James

https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B003X272DK/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B00WAV3W98/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://www.amazon.com/KJV-Defenders-Study-Bible-Morris/dp/052910444X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B000SEJ38S/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B001CDWFPC/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.amazon.com/Life-Application-Study-Bible-Personal/dp/1414359810#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews


Eerdmans' family encyclopedia of the Bible (1978) 344 pages

Eerdmans' handbook to the Bible (1983) 688 pages 

The Lion handbook to the Bible - (1999) 822 pages. This resource is absolutely loaded with very nice color pictures and charts.

Tyndale handbook of Bible charts & maps by Wilson, Neil  

Bible handbook and A-Z bible encyclopedia

International children's Bible field guide : answering kids' questions from Genesis to Revelation by Richards, Larry

The illustrated guide to Bible customs & curiosities by Knight, George W. (George William), 

Today's handbook of Bible times & customs by Coleman, William L

The Shaw pocket Bible handbook - Editor - Walter Elwell (1984) 408 pages.

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary - New Testament - 552 pages. (2002) See user reviews.

The new Unger's Bible dictionary by Unger, Merrill Frederick, 1909-

Survey of the Bible : introductory insights, background studies, book-by- book survey by Unger, Merrill Frederick

The parallel New Testament and Unger's Bible handbook : produced for Moody monthly by Unger, Merrill  (1975) 744 pages 4
ratings

The Hodder Bible handbook by Unger, Merrill 

Nelson's expository dictionary of the Old Testament by Unger, Merrill 

Kregel Bible handbook : a full-color guide to every book of the Bible by Kerr, William 3 ratings

The new encyclopedia of Christian quotations by Water, Mark

Zondervan handbook to the Bible

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary  - Matthew, Mark, Luke

Dictionary of Paul and his letters   180 ratings IVP Series

Dictionary of the later New Testament & its developments 71 ratings IVP Series

"This hardback is small in size but packed full of content: Brief summaries of every book of the bible, cultural,
archaeological and historical info, word definitions, pictures, maps and charts." Worth checking! 

Background Commentary on Luke - Clinton Arnold

The Dictionary of Paul and His Letters is a one-of-a-kind reference work. Following the format of its highly
successful companion volume, the Dictionary of Jesus and the Gospels, this Dictionary is designed to bring
students, teachers, ministers and laypeople abreast of the established conclusions and significant recent
developments in Pauline scholarship. No other single reference work presents as much information focused
exclusively on Pauline theology, literature, background and scholarship. In a field that recently has undergone
significant shifts in perspective, the Dictionary of Paul and His Letters offers a summa of Paul and Pauline
studies. In-depth articles focus on individual theological themes (such as law, resurrection and Son of God),
broad theological topics (such as Christology, eschatology and the death of Christ), methods of interpretation
(such as rhetorical criticism and social-scientific approaches), background topics (such as apocalypticism,
Hellenism and Qumran) and various other subjects specifically related to the scholarly study of Pauline
theology and literature (such as early catholicism, the center of Paul's theology, and Paul and his interpreters
since F. C. Baur). Separate articles are also devoted to each of the Pauline letters to hermeneutics and to
preaching Paul today.

The third of IVP's critically acclaimed series of dictionaries of the New Testament provides focused study on
the often-neglected portions of the New Testament: Acts, Hebrews, the General Epistles, and Revelation.
Furthermore, its scope goes beyond the life of the New Testament church to include the work of the apostolic
fathers and early Christianity up through the middle of the second century.

https://archive.org/details/eerdmansfamilyen0000unse
https://archive.org/details/eerdmanshandbook0000unse_k5w7
https://archive.org/details/lionhandbooktobi0000unse_u9y6
https://archive.org/details/tyndalehandbooko0000wils
https://archive.org/details/biblehandbookazb0000unse_p4b5
https://archive.org/details/internationalchi0000rich
https://archive.org/details/illustratedguide0000knig
https://archive.org/details/todayshandbookof0000cole_f1v8
https://archive.org/details/shawpocketbibleh0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://www.amazon.com/Zondervan-Illustrated-Bible-Backgrounds-Commentary/dp/0310217407#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newungersbibledi0000unge_j9x8
https://archive.org/details/surveyofbibleint0000unge
https://archive.org/details/parallelnewtesta00unge
https://www.amazon.com/Parallel-Testament-Ungers-Bible-Handbook/dp/B000BJ2B7K#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hodderbiblehandb0000unge
https://archive.org/details/nelsonsexpositor00unge
https://archive.org/details/kregelbiblehandb00will
https://www.amazon.com/Kregel-Bible-Handbook-Full-Color-Guide/dp/0825429862#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780801012068
https://archive.org/details/zondervanhandboo0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofpaul0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Paul-His-Letters-Bible/dp/0830817786#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryoflate0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Later-Testament-Developments-Bible/dp/0830817794/ref=sr_1_1?crid=25VZZTASNJ3MY&keywords=Dictionary+of+the+later+New+Testament+%2526+its+developments&qid=1650848931&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+the+later+new+testament+%2526+its+developments%252Cstripbooks%252C202&sr=1-1#customerReviews


Dictionary of New Testament background 79 ratings IVP Series

MORE SERMONS
AND COMMENTARIES

JOHN ADAM

James - Exposition of James - Contents

GREG ALLEN

James 5:1-6 The Howling of The Oppressor  
James 5:7-8 The Hope that Makes Us Strong   
James 5:9 Grumbling in the Doorway
James 5:10-11 God's Good Outcome    
James 5:12 Do Not Swear
James 5:13-16 The Practice of God's Presence
James 5:14-18 Pray!
James 5:19-20 Rescuing One Another    

DON ANDERSON

Study Guide on James - 27 pages
James Chart Scans (studies 1-12)

10 James 5:1-6 – Study 10 40:14
11 James 5:7-12 – Study 11 39:48
12 James 5:13-20 – Study 12 41:40

James 5:1-6 – Study 10
James 5:7-12 – Study 11
James 5:13-20 – Study 12

James 5:1-6 – Study 10
James 5:7-12 – Study 11
James 5:13-20 – Study 12

MIKE ANDRUS

 In a time when our knowledge of the ancient Mediterranean world has grown by leaps and bounds, this
volume sets out for readers the wealth of Jewish and Greco-Roman background that should inform our reading
and understanding of the New Testament and early Christianity. The Dictionary of New Testament
Background takes full advantage of the flourishing study of the Dead Sea Scrolls and offers individual articles
focused on the most important scrolls. In addition, the Dictionary encompasses the fullness of second-temple
Jewish writings, whether pseudepigraphic, rabbinic, parables, proverbs, histories or inscriptions. Articles
abound on aspects of Jewish life and thought, including family, purity, liturgy and messianism. The full scope of
Greco-Roman culture is displayed in articles ranging across language and rhetoric, literacy and book culture,
religion and cults, honor and shame, patronage and benefactors, travel and trade, intellectual movements and
ideas, and ancient geographical perspectives. No other reference work presents so much in one place for
students of the New Testament. Here an entire library of scholarship is made available in summary form. 

AUDIO - Click here for the audios of the 12 lessons on James listed below averaging about 41 minutes each...

Teacher Notes on James

More Notes 

https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofnewt0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-New-Testament-Background-Bible/dp/0830817808/ref=sr_1_1?crid=1SCUPO3PJY7P0&keywords=Dictionary+of+New+Testament+background&qid=1650852114&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+new+testament+background%252Cstripbooks%252C217&sr=1-1#customerReviews
http://archive.org/stream/anexpositionepi00adamgoog#page/n9/mode/1up
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/100803am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/101503am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/102203am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/102903am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/110503am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/111203am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/111903am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/120303am.htm
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/790.-James-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-all-old_chart-file-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://w.soundcloud.com/player/?url=https%253A//api.soundcloud.com/playlists/958105951&color=%2523ff5500&auto_play=false&hide_related=false&show_comments=false&show_user=true&show_reposts=false&show_teaser=true
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-10_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-11_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-12_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-10_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-11_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-12_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf


James 5:1-5:6 A Word to the Wealthy Phil Thengvall
James 5:7-11 Lord, Give Me Patience--Now!
James 5:13-20 Handle with Prayer

PAUL APPLE

James - A Devotional Commentary — Nine Tests of Genuine Faith - Pdf

WILLIAM BARCLAY

James 5 Commentary

ALBERT BARNES

James 5 Commentary

BRIAN BELL

James 5:1-12 Money money money money, MONEY
James 5:13-20 Ol’ Camel Knees

CHRIS BENFIELD

The Peril of Riches - James 5:1-6
Striving to Obtain Patience - James 5:7-12
Prayers of Faith (Part 1) - James 5:13-18
Prayers of Faith (Part 2) - James 5:13-18
A Conclusion of Conviction - James 5:19-20

JOHANN BENGEL

James 5 - less Greek
James 5 - Gnomon

ANDREW BENNETT

James 5:1-6
James 5:7-12
James 5:13-20

JOSEPH BENSON

James 5 Commentary

BIBLE.ORG RESOURCES

James 5

BRIAN BILL

James 5:13-16 How to Pray for Healing

JIM BOMKAMP

Spurgeon - Adopted by the Wesleyan Conference as a standard work, and characterized by that body as
marked by “solid learning, soundness of theological opinion, and an edifying attention to experimental and
practical religion. Necessary to Methodist Students.

http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-07-27/-a-word-to-the-wealthy
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-08-03/-lord--give-me-patience---now
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-08-17/-handle-with-prayer
http://bibleoutlines.com/library/pdf/james.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/james-5.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/bnn/james-5.html
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-005-001.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-005-013.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/20._the_peril_of_riches_-_jam.51-6.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/21._striving_to_obtain_patience_-_jam.57-12.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/22._prayers_of_faith_part_1_-_jam.513-18.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/23._prayers_of_faith_part_2_-_jam.513-18.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/24._a_conclusion_of_conviction_-_jam.519-20.pdf
http://archive.org/stream/criticalenglisht03blac#page/235/mode/1up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jab/james-5.html
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%205.1-6.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%205.7-12.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%205.13-20.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/rbc/james-5.html
https://bible.org/byverse/James%205
http://www.sermoncentral.com/sermons/how-to-pray-for-healing-brian-bill-sermon-on-prayer-how-to-58338.asp


James 5:1-11 Sweeping Condemnations, Exhortations, And Warnings For The Rich / Be Patient For The Coming Of The Lord
/ Do Not Complain Against One Another
James 5:12-20 Don't Swear By Anything / If Suffering Pray / If Sick Ask the Elders To Come And Pray For Healing / Confess
Your Sins One To Another

WILLIAM BURKITT

James 5 Commentary

JOHN BURNS

James, The Wisdom of Jesus

JOHN CALVIN

James 5 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES - EDWARD PLUMPTRE

James 5 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT COMMENTARY

James 5 Commentary

ALAN CARR

James 5:13-18 The Believer And His Prayer Life

RICH CATHERS

James 5 Sermon with Word Studies and Illustrations

ADAM CLARKE

James 5 Commentary

STEVEN COLE

James 5:1-6 The Woes of Wealth Without God
James 5:7-9 Responding Rightly When Wronged
James 5:10-11 Patient Endurance
James 5:12 Talking Straight
James 5:13-16 The God-dependent Community
James 5:16b-18 The Power of Prayer
James 5:19-20 God's Search & Rescue Ministry

THOMAS CONSTABLE

James 5 Expository Notes

Spurgeon - We liked Burkitt better when we were younger. He is, however, a homely and spiritual writer, and
his work is good reading for the many. Burkitt is somewhat pithy, and for a modern rather rich and racy, but he
is far from deep, and is frequently common-place. I liked him well enough till I had read abler works and grown
older. Some books grow upon us as we read and re-read them, but Burkitt does not. Yet so far from
depreciating the good man, I should be sorry to have missed his acquaintance, and would bespeak for him
your attentive perusal.

http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James5.p1.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James5.p2.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/james-peter-5.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Burns-WisdomJames-CTR.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cal/james-5.html
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/5.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/james-5.html
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/James%205_13-18.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam04-05.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/acc/james-5.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-19-woes-wealth-without-god-james-51-6
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-20-responding-rightly-when-you%25E2%2580%2599re-wronged-james-57-9
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-21-patient-endurance-james-510-11
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-22-talking-straight-james-512-matt-533-37
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-23-god-dependent-community-james-513-16a
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-24-power-prayer-james-516b-18
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-25-god%25E2%2580%2599s-search-and-rescue-ministry-james-519-20
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dcc/james-5.html


W A CRISWELL

James 5:11 Praise Glory Hallelujah and Prosperity
James 5:13-15 Divine Healing
James 5:13-15 Divine Healing - 2
James 5:13-18 Effectual Praying
James 5:13-14 Divine Healing - 3
James 5:16-18 The God Who Answers Prayer
James 5:19-20 The Winner of Souls
James 5:7-11 The Patience of Job
James 5:7-9 The Presence of the Lord

KAY DAIGLE

James 5:1-12 Week Nine Lesson: Faith That Looks to Jesus’ Coming
James 5:13-20 Week Ten lesson: Faith That Prays

RON DANIEL

James 5:1-8
James 5:9-20

J N DARBY

James Brief Exposition

GEORGE DAVIS

Preaching From the Book of James

BOB DEFFINBAUGH

Real Religion Requires Endurance James 5:7-20

DEVOTIONALS JAMES

James 5 Devotionals

DISCOVERY HOUSE - Booklet

Does God Want Me Well? James 5:13-16: Questions on Healing

DAN DUNCAN

James 5:1-11 Patience - 15 pages
James 5:12-20 Oaths, Prayers and Wanderers - 14 pages

J LIGON DUNCAN

James 5:1-6 Worldliness and Riches
James 5:7-12 Be Patient
James 5:13-18 Pray Always

ELLICOTT'S COMMENTARY FOR ENGLISH READERS - E G PUNCHARD

James Rosscup - Though concise in its statements, this old commentary reveals a thorough knowledge of
the Greek and is very helpful in matters of grammar and word meanings.

http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3427.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/1124.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/1124.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3431.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3263.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/162.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3115.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3429.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3116.cfm
http://bible.org/seriespage/blue-jean-faith-week-9-faith-looks-jesus-coming-jam-51-12-includes-audio-message
http://bible.org/seriespage/week-ten-lesson-faith-prays-james-513-20
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0501.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0509.php
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Davis-PreachingJames-CTR.htm
http://bible.org/seriespage/real-religion-requires-endurance-james-57-20
http://christians-in-recovery.org/attach/RBC/DoesGodWantMeWell.pdf
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/09_dd_james.pdf
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/10_dd_james.pdf
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/worldliness-and-riches
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/be-patient
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/pray-always


James 5 Commentary

THEODORE EPP

Click here for the devotionals below.
James 5:1-6 Prices or Values?
James 5:7-12 He Is at the Door!
James 5:3-16 Sickness and Sin
James 5:17-20 Prayer That Works

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

James 5:1-20: Living in the Church Family
How To Live With Confidence James 5:1 -11, 13-20 

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - ABRIDGES

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation (Borrow)

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Alfred Plummer

James 5 Commentary
James 5:1-6 The Follows and Iniquities of the Rich - Their Miserable End
James 5:7-11 Patience in Waiting
James 5:7-11 The Prohibition of Swearing
James 5:13 Worship the Best Outlet
James 5:14-15 The Elders of the Church
James 5:16-18 Confession of Sins
James 5:19, 20 The Word of Converting Sinners

EXPOSITOR'S DICTIONARY OF TEXTS Commentary on James

James 5 Commentary

EXPOSITOR'S GREEK TESTAMENT - W E Oesterley

James 5 Commentary

MICHAEL FRONCZAK - 46 pages

James 5

A C GAEBELEIN

James 5 Commentary - Further Exhortations to Right Living

GENE GETZ - short videos emphasizing principles

James; Principle #12; James 5:1-6; Materialistic Idolatry: Spiritual leaders should warn people never to allow materialism to
deprive them of eternal life. Video
James; Principle #13; James 5:7-12 Christ's Return: When we are frustrated and distracted by people who are evil and cruel,

James Rosscup - This dispensationally oriented work is not verse-by-verse, but deals with the exposition on
a broader scale, treating blocks of thought within the chapters. Cf. also Arno C. Gaebelein, Gaebelein’s
Concise Commentary on the Whole Bible (I Volume, Neptune, NJ: Loizeaux, 1985), the Annotated Bible
revised. The author was a popular evangelical Bible teacher of the first part of the century, much like H. A.
Ironside in his diligent but broad, practical expositions of Bible books. Gaebelein was premillennial and
dispensational, and editor for many years of Our Hope Magazine.

http://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/james/5.htm
http://www.founders.org/SS/083103.htm
http://www.preachhim.org/LessonINTERNET08-30-09.htm
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-5.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/edt/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-5.html
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/yahoo_site_admin/assets/docs/James_Chapt_5.151181549.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/gab/james-5.html
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1420/


we are to focus on our eternal hope in Jesus Christ. Video
James; Principle #14; James 5:13-20;  Prayers of the Righteous: When we are experiencing various illnesses, we should seek
guidance and prayer from the leaders in our churches who are living godly and righteous lives. Video

JOHN GILL

James 5 Commentary

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - sermons on James

James 5:1-6 How Not to Respond to Uncertain Financial Times 
James 5:7-12 Hanging in There 
James 5:13-18 Faithful Praying 
James 5:13-20 Getting Involved 

GOSPELCOALITION - SERMONS ON JAMES - MOST MP3 MANY WELL-KNOWN SPEAKERS

Sermons on Jame

GOTQUESTIONS - Sound Biblical answers to questions related to the Book of James

James 5:1-3 How should a Christian view wealth?
James 5:7 What is a husbandman in the Bible?
James 5:8 Can the return of Christ truly be said to be imminent?
James 5:10-11 The patience of Job—why is Job famous for being patient?
James 5:11 How long was Job's suffering?
James 5:12 - What does the Bible say about keeping your vows / oaths?
James 5:12 - What does it mean to let your yes be yes and your no be no?
James 5:12 - Why did oaths involve putting a hand under someone's thigh (Genesis 24:9)?
James 5:12 - Should a Christian make a promise?
James 5:12 - Is it wrong to swear to God?
James 5:15 - What is the prayer of faith?
James 5:16 - What is the key to effective prayer? 
James 5:16 What is fervent prayer? 
James 5:16 Why should we confess our sins to one another 
James 5:16 - Why do we need to confess our sins if they have already been forgiven (1 John 1:9)?
James 5:16 Do we need to confess our sins to those we have sinned against?
James 5:16 What does the Bible say about confession of sin to a priest?
James 5:16 How can I be sure I am praying according to the will of God?
James 5:16 Why is praying for others important?
James 5:16 What should I look for in an accountability partner?
James 5:14-16 - What does the Bible say about prayer for the sick?
James 5:14-16 - What is a healing room? Are healing rooms biblical?
James 5:14-16 - What is divine healing?
James 5:14-16 - Why doesn't God heal everyone?
James 5:14-16 - What is the spiritual gift of healing?
James 5:14-16 - What does the Bible say about healing?
James 5:16 - When we confess our sins to God, how detailed do we need to be?
James 5:16 - Why should we confess our sins to one another?
James 5:16 - Do we need to confess our sins to those we have sinned against?
James 5:17-18 - The patience of Job—why is Job famous for being patient
James 5:19–20  How does love cover all wrongs (Proverbs 10:12)?
James 5:20 -  When is it necessary to rebuke another believer?
James 5:20 -  What is the sin unto death?
What does the Bible say about energy healing / energy medicine / Reiki?
Why will the nations need healing in the New Jerusalem?
How can I receive emotional healing?

http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1421/
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1422/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/geb/james-5.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114144641/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/110908.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114090925/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/111608.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114102623/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/112308.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114133119/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/113008.html
https://resources.thegospelcoalition.org/library?f%255Bbook%255D%255B%255D=James
https://www.gotquestions.org/wealth-Christian.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/husbandman-in-the-Bible.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/imminent-return-Christ.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/patience-of-Job.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Job-suffering.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/vows-God.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/let-your-yes-be-yes-and-no-be-no.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/hand-under-thigh.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Christian-promise.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/swear-to-God.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/prayer-of-faith.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/effective-prayer.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/fervent-prayer.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confess-our-sins-to-one-another.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confession-forgiveness.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confess-sin-against.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confession-sin-priest.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/praying-will-of-God.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/praying-for-others.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/accountability-partner.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/prayer-for-the-sick.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/healing-rooms.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/divine-healing.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/God-heal-everyone.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/gift-of-healing.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/healing-Bible.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confess-our-sins.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confess-our-sins-to-one-another.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/confess-sin-against.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/patience-of-Job.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/love-covers-all-wrongs.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/rebuke-believer.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/sin-unto-death.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/energy-healing-medicine.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/new-jerusalem-healing.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/emotional-healing.html


How can I experience healing and recovery after an abortion?
What is inner healing, and is it biblical?
What did Jesus mean when He told people, “Your faith has made you well”?
Are faith healers for real? Does a faith healer heal with the same power as Jesus?
Should Christians go to doctors?
What is Christian Science?
What is the story of the ten lepers in the Bible?
What is the balm of Gilead?
What does it mean that “by His stripes we are healed”?
Why won't God heal amputees?
What is a spirit of infirmity?
Why did Jesus spit for some of His miracles?
Is cessationism biblical? What is a cessationist?
Should a Christian participate in reflexology?
What is theophostic counseling, and is it biblical?
What does the Bible say about crystals?
What does the Bible have to say about holistic medicine?
How should a Christian view prescription drugs?
Counseling Related Questions
What was in the shadow of Peter that healed people (Acts 5:15-16)?
What happened at the Pool of Bethesda?
Why did Jesus command people to not tell others of the miracles He performed?
What does the Bible say about PTSD?
How can I heal from the hurt of a broken relationship?
What is shamanism? 

DAVID GUZIK

James 5 Commentary

JAMES HASTINGS

James 5:16 The Prayer of a Righteous Man- in depth

MATTHEW HENRY

James 5 Commentary

D EDMOND HIEBERT

The Unifying Theme of James - Excellent overview

F B HOLE

James Commentary (Plymouth Brethren)

HOLMAN PUBLISHING

Holman Christian Standard Bible -Study Bible 

DAVID HOLWICK

James 5:1- 6 Can a Christian Drive a BMW?
James 5:1- 6 Should Pastor David Drive A Lincoln Continental?
James 5:7-11 In God's Good Time
James 5:7-11 Waiting For God
James 5:12 A Christian Is Trustworthy

https://www.gotquestions.org/abortion-healing-recovery.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/inner-healing.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/your-faith-has-made-you-well.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/faith-healers.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Christians-go-doctors.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Christian-science.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/ten-lepers.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/balm-of-Gilead.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/by-His-stripes-healed.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/God-heal-amputees.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/spirit-of-infirmity.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-spit.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/cessationism.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/reflexology-Christian.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/theophostic-counseling.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-crystals.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/holistic-medicine.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Christian-prescription-drugs.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/questions_counseling-related.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Peter-shadow.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Pool-of-Bethesda.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/do-not-tell.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-PTSD.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/heal-hurt-broken-relationship.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/shamanism.html
https://enduringword.com/bible-commentary/james-5/
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/hastings/james/5-16.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/mhm/james-5.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/BSac-NT/Hiebert-JamesTheme-BS.pdf
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/hole/NT/JAMES.html
https://www.mywsb.com/library/title/005355905
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_16CanAChristianDriveABM.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_16CanAPastorDriveALinco.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_711InGodsGoodTime.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_711WaitingforGod.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_12AChristianIsTrustwort.html


James 5:12 What Is Your Definition Of Is?
James 5:13-16 Can God Heal?
James 5:13-16 Divine Healing
James 5:13-20 Faith Healing
James 5:15-18 Power In Prayer
James 5:16-18 Praying With Power
James 5:19-20 Bring Them Back Alive
James 5:19-20 Slip-Sliding Away
James 5:19-20 Bring 'Em Back Alive
James 5:19-20 Traitors

KENT HUGHES - MP3 ONLY - Good Message

James 5:12 Straight Talk

ILLUSTRATIONS - 10,000 ILLUSTRATIONS

James 5:13-15
James 5:13-16
James 5:13-18
James 5:14-20
James 5:16

H A IRONSIDE COMMENTARY

James 5 Commentary

IVP COMMENTARY - George M. Stulac

Patience Until the Lord's Coming (4:13-5:11)
Don't Be Arrogant (4:13-17)
Don't Be Materialistic (5:1-6)
Instead, Be Patient (5:7-11)

The Encompassing Instructions (5:12-20)
Do Not Swear (5:12)
Instead, Pray (5:13-18)
Keep Bringing Each Other Back to the Truth (5:19-20)

Appendix on the Task of Biblical Interpretation: How Can We Identify the Rich in the Epistle of James?

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN

James 5 Commentary
James 5 Commentary - unabridged

Cyril Barber - Continuously in print for 50 years, having made its debut in 1947. Ironside always has
something good to say. He is easy to read, evangelical, and provides deft applications of the truth to life. One
limitation of this revision is the use of the KJV when some other modern translation (e.g., NKJV) would have
better served the needs of modern readers. Otherwise, this exposition is lucid and ideal for lay Bible study.

James Rosscup - He is staunchly evangelical, showing good broad surveys based on diligent study, practical
turns, even choice illustrations. In prophecy he is premillennial dispensational....Many preachers have found
that Ironside works, read along with heavier books on details of exegesis, help them see the sweep of the
message and prime their spirits for practical relevance.

John Cereghin - Ironside, Harry A., Expository Notes on the Epistles of James and Peter, 1947, 41 pages.
Brief devotional exposition. He attacks hyper-Calvinism (68); denounces the error of “soul sleep” (73);
suggests that angels may refer to Genesis 6 (82-83); teaches the Premillennial coming of Christ (98). A
practical and devotional exposition. Reprinted from the 1904 edition. 

http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_12WhatIsYourDefinitiono.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1316CanGodHeal.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1316DivineHealing.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1320FaithHealing2.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1718PowerInPrayer.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1618PrayingWithPower.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1618PrayingWithPower.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1920SlipSlidingAway.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James5_1920BringEmBackAlive.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James51920Traitors.html
https://resources.thegospelcoalition.org/library/straight-talk
http://bible.org/illustration/james-513-15
http://bible.org/illustration/james-513-16
http://bible.org/illustration/james-513-18
http://bible.org/illustration/james-514-20
http://bible.org/illustration/james-516
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/isn/james-5.html
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Patience-Until-Lords-Coming
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Dont-Be-Arrogant
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Dont-Be-Materialistic
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Instead-Be-Patient
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Encompassing-Instructions
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Do-Not-Swear
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Instead-Pray
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Keep-Bringing-Each-Other-Back
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Appendix-Task-Biblical
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfb/james-5.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfu/james-5.html


ROBERT JOHNSTONE

James 5:1–6 Woes of the Wicked Rich,
James 5:7, 8 Patience through the Blessed Hope,
James 5:9–11 Murmuring against Brethren,
James 5:12 Swearing,
James 5:13–15 Prayer and Praise,
James 5:16–18 Confession and Prayer,
James 5:19, 20 Error and Conversion,

JOURNAL ARTICLES

Calling the Elders to Pray - Daniel Hayden - Bibliotheca Sacra 138 (1981)
Will God Heal Us? - A Re-Examination of James 5:14-16a - Gary Shogren - Evangelical Quarterly 61
“Divine Healing” according to James 5 -  William Malee - Grace Theological Journal
Suffering According to James Christopher W. Morgan - SBJT 17.4 (2013): 20-33.
Does God Want Christians to Perform Miracles Today? John C. Whitcomb, Jr.  - Grace Theological Journal
Exegetical Brief: James 5:14—“Anoint Him with Oil” David P. Kuske - Wisconsin Lutheran Quarterly

HAMPTON KEATHLEY

A Review of Thurman Scrivner’s Teaching - Quote - "Thurman Scrivner is not claiming to have the gift of healing. Instead, he
is teaching people that Christians do not have to be sick."

WILLIAM KELLY

James 5 Commentary

RICHARD KNOWLING

James 5 Commentary

RICHARD J KREJCIR

James 5:1-6  Do You Have an Oppressors Heart?
James 5:7-12  Patience in Suffering!
James 5:13-18 The Power of Prayer!
James 5:19-20 Bring Back Our Wandering Brothers!

STEVE KRELOFF

Sermons series on James - Mp3 only but very well done

J P LANGE

Commentary on James 5

LIFEWAY - sermons

James  5:1-11 Retaliation or Rescue?

JOHN MACARTHUR

D Edmond Hiebert - Greek text. A technical commentary providing grammatical information and important
word studies. Often cites rabbinic sources. Defends Petrine authorship and dates the letter at A.D. 64. (An
Introduction to the New Testament)

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. (The Minister's Library - Volume 1)

http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/348/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/364/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/374/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/385/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/396/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/409/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/422/mode/1up
http://storage.cloversites.com/shreveportbiblechurch/documents/Calling%20the%20Elders%20to%20Pray.pdf
https://biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/eq/1989-2_099.pdf
https://www.biblicalstudies.org.uk/pdf/grace-journal/01-2_23.pdf
https://equip.sbts.edu/publications/journals/journal-of-theology/suffering-according-to-james/
http://resources.thegospelcoalition.org/library/does-god-want-christians-to-perform-miracles-today
https://essays.wls.wels.net/bitstream/handle/123456789/2841/KuskeOil.pdf?sequence=1&isAllowed=y
https://bible.org/article/review-thurman-scrivner%25E2%2580%2599s-teaching
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/kelly/james/5.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-5.html
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33642&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33643&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33646&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33647&columnid=3803
http://www.lakesidechapel.com/sermons?book=James
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/james/5.htm
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-retaliation-or-rescue-revenge-james-5


James 5:1-3 Judgment on the Wicked Rich, Pt. 1
James 5:1-3 Judgment on the Wicked Rich, Pt. 2
James 5:7-11: How to Face Trials Patiently
James 5:12 Stop Swearing
James 5:13-18 The Power of Righteous Praying
James 5:13-18 Bearing Up the Weak in Prayer
James 5:19-20 Saving a Soul from Death
James 5:14 Should Believers Anoint the Sick with Oil?
James 5 What Is “The Prayer of Faith?”
James 5 Turning Back a Sinner
James 5 Anointing the Sick with Oil

WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

IAN MACKERVOY

James: What faith should do - Easy English

BRYN MACPHAIL - sermons 

James 5:7-11 Be Patient With God
James 5:13-18 Doing Means Praying
James 5:13-19 What We Really Need: Forgiveness

THOMAS MANTON

A Practical Exposition of James

MASTER'S BIBLE CHURCH Sermon Series on James

James 5:1-3    Rich and Wicked
James 5:4-6    The Cry Heard by God
James 5:7-8    Be Patient, Brethren, part 1
James 5:9-11    Be Patient, Brethren, part 2
James 5:12    Brethren, Do Not Swear
James 5:13-16a    The Prayerful Christian, part 1
James 5:16b-18    The Prayerful Christian, part 2
James 5:19-20    To Save a Soul from Death

JOSEPH MAYOR - The Epistle of James The Greek Text with Introductory Notes and Comments

James 5 Commentary

J VERNON MCGEE

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

Quick overview suggests these are an excellent resource (e.g., 21 pages on James 1:2-4!)

James Rosscup: First issued in 1892, this commentary of more than 600 pages gives the reader almost 300
pages in introductory explorations about the identity of the writer James, the date (he says near the end of the
A. D. 40’s), the relations to other New Testament books, grammar and style, etc. It is a work of towering
scholarship and exhaustive detail. From the standpoint of the Greek text it is the best older and one of the best
at any time on James. (Commentaries for Biblical Expositors: An annotated bibliography)

http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-29
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-30
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-31
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-32
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-33
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/90-202
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-34
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/BQ032113/should-believers-anoint-the-sick-with-oil
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/BQ121511/what-is-the-prayer-of-faith
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/BQ012114/turning-back-a-sinner
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/QA0225/anointing-the-sick-with-oil
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/james-lbw.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20221129051238/https://reformedtheology.ca/patient.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20221205070222/https://reformedtheology.ca/james5.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20221205071520/https://reformedtheology.ca/forgiveness.htm
http://archive.org/details/practicalcomment00mantuoft
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/27.James5.1-3.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/28.James%205.4-6.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/29.James%205.7-8.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/30.James%205.9-11.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/31.James%205.12.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/32.James%205.13-16.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/33.James%205.16-18.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/34.James%205.19-20.pdf
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924029294844#page/n464/mode/1up


James 5 Commentary

F B MEYER

James 5:16 The Effectual Fervent Prayer of A Righteous Man

JAMES MOFFATT

James - Everyman's NT Commentary- Verse by Verse Comments

MONERGISM - SERMONS. MP3'S

Mp3's By Chapter

HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible 

Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
James 5:3 for the last days
James 5:4 Lord of sabaoth
James 5:5 day of slaughter
James 5:8 draweth nigh
James 5:11 patience of Job pitiful
James 5:14 sick oil
James 5:15 faith shall save sick if
James 5:16 Confess your faults fervent
James 5:17 on the earth
James 5:20 save a soul

ROBERT MORGAN

James 5:1-11 The Judge is at the Door
James 5:13-16 The Sick and the Afflicted
James 5:16-18 Praying Up a Storm
James 5:19-20 Not a Moment to be Lost
James 5:14: Should We Anoint the Sick With Oil? - 8 Things to Consider 

NET BIBLE NOTES

James 5 Commentary

JIM NEWHEISER - each sermon has nice 2 page outline with lots of Scripture cross-references

James 5:1-6 Money Talks
James 5:7-11 Be Patient
James 5:12 Let Your “Yes” be “Yes”
James 5:13-15 Pray in All Circumstances
James 5:16-18 Community Confession and Prayer
James 5:19-20 Brother Keepers

PHIL NEWTON

James 5:1-6 Rotting Riches
James 5:7-11 Patient Endurance
James 5:12 Straight Talk
James 5:13-16 Prayer and Healing
James 5:16-18 Effective Prayer

http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/james-5.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/moffat/jampetjud.iii.ii.html?scrBook=Jas&scrCh=0-0&scrV=0-0#iii.ii-p0.1
https://www.monergism.com/topics/mp3-audio-multimedia/00-new-testament-sermons-book/james/chapter-james
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8544/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8545/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8546/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8547/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8548/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8549/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8550/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8551/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8552/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8553/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8554/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8555/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8556/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8557/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8558/
https://www.robertjmorgan.com/uncategorized/james-514-should-we-anoint-the-sick-with-oil/
https://lumina.bible.org/bible/james+5
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221054729/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111023AM-Jim-Neheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221171327/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111120AM-Jim-Neheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221190932/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111127AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219180737/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111204AM-Jim-Neheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219183511/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111211AM-Jim-Neheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219183416/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111218AM-Jim-Neheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184138/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_05.01-06.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184203/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_05.07-11.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184137/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_05.12.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184807/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_05.13-16.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184348/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_05.16-18.php


JAMES NISBET - Church Pulpit Commentary

James 5 Commentary

NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

OUR DAILY BREAD

See James 1 Illustrations - Our Daily Bread, etc
James 5:3 Power To Persevere
James 5:3 Money Trouble
James 5:3 Sharing The Wealth
James 5:7 Patiently Waiting
James 5:8 It's Late!
James 5:8 Harvest Home
James 5:8 Cheering Each Other On
James 5:11 Power To Persevere
James 5:13-16 It's The Knees
James 5:13-16 Pray First!
James 5:13-18 Five-Finger Prayers
James 5:13-18 There’s Power
James 5:16 Pinpointing Prayer
James 5:16 Serving God with Our Prayers
James 5:16 The Squeaky Wheel
James 5:16 The Power Of Prayer
James 5:16 Our Prayer & God's Power
James 5:16 Pay To Pray?
James 5:16 The Pretender
James 5:16 Prayer's Effects
James 5:16 Giving Yourself Away
James 5:16 The Quarter In Your Pocket
James 5:20 Danger Ahead!
James 5:20 The Dalton Gang
James 5:20. Listening to Your Brother

JOSEPH PARKER - PEOPLE'S BIBLE

James 5 Comments

PASTORLIFE - SERMONS

The Power of Prayer (Mother's Day) James  5:13-16 Prayer; Mother's Day John C. Bryan

The Power of Prayer James  5:13-16 Prayer; Mother's Day John C. Bryan

Spiritual Drifting James  5:13-20 Backslidding; Drifting from God; Repentance Denis Lyle

Money Talks James  5:1-6 Christian Living; Money; Possessions;
Stewardship

Denis Lyle

Right on the Money James  5:1-6 Money; Stewardship Mark Adams

Where are the Elijahs of God? James  5:16-18 Elijah; Spirit of God; Commitment; Willingness
Franklin L.
Kirksey

How To Have An Effective Prayer
Life

James  5:16-18 Prayer J. Gerald Harris

Prayers that Bless a Nation James  5:17-18 Memorial Day; Prayer; America John C. Bryan

Prone to Wander James  5:19-20 Backslidding; Wandering from God; Unfaithfulness Johnny Hunt

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cpc/james-5.html
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
http://odb.org/2009/12/28/power-to-persevere/
https://odb.org/1997/12/19/money-trouble/
https://odb.org/2002/06/10/sharing-the-wealth/
https://odb.org/2001/09/24/patiently-waiting/
https://odb.org/1996/08/26/its-late/
https://odb.org/2007/11/22/harvest-home/
https://odb.org/2008/04/13/cheering-each-other-on/
http://odb.org/2009/12/28/power-to-persevere/
https://odb.org/2004/12/06/its-the-knees/
https://odb.org/2002/03/01/pray-first/
https://odb.org/2017/06/27/five-finger-prayers-2/
https://odb.org/2013/01/15/theres-power/
https://odb.org/1996/04/03/pinpointing-prayer/
https://odb.org/2016/12/11/serving-god-with-our-prayers/
https://odb.org/2015/05/07/the-squeaky-wheel/
https://odb.org/2000/04/05/the-power-of-prayer/
https://odb.org/2000/07/26/our-prayer-gods-power/
https://odb.org/1998/08/08/pay-to-pray/
https://odb.org/2007/11/23/the-pretender/
https://odb.org/2002/11/23/prayers-effects/
https://odb.org/1996/11/20/giving-yourself-away/
https://odb.org/2007/04/25/the-quarter-in-your-pocket/
https://odb.org/1998/01/11/danger-ahead/
http://odb.org/2012/03/05/the-dalton-gang/
https://odb.org/2018/09/23/listening-to-your-brother/
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/james/5.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6638
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=9
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4986
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=9
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6903
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3360
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6883
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3360
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3970
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3415
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4556
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3307
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4733
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=673
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6869
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=9
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6688
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=10


Difficult Times - Hope James  5:7-12 Hope; Hardships; Difficulties Johnny Hunt

What's a Christian to Do? James  5:7-12 Christian Living J. Mike Minnix

JOHN PIPER

James 5:16-20: Preserving the Covenant Community In Spite of Sickness and Sin

MATT POSTIFF - sermons on James - Fellowship Bible Church

James 5:1-11 (docx)
James 5:12 (docx)
James 5:13-18 (doc)
James 5:19-20 (docx)

WIL POUNDS - sermon transcripts

James 4:13-5:6  Practicing God's Presence
James 5:7-12  Be Patient until the Parousia
James 5:13-20  Be Patient and Pray

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL COMMENTARY

James 5 Commentary

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste. 

James Commentary

PRECEPT MINISTRIES

James: — Precept Ministries International — Inductive Bible Study 15 lessons - Lesson 1 can be downloaded as Pdf
The Endurance of Job
A Faith That Shows
Why Trials? How to Handle Them
"The Flesh Connection" in Trials
Where Do Temptations Come From?
Yield to Temptation...What Next?
Flee from Anger, Wickedness, Hypocrisy, Partiality
Is Your Christianity Worthless or Real?
What are the Works of Faith?
Oh, That Tongue!
The Tongue is Controlled by the Heart
Miserable? Check Your Heart
Far From God? In Conflict with Man?
Life's Not Fair! Be Patient, the LORD is Coming
Does the Prayer of Faith Always Work?

RAY PRITCHARD

James 5:13-16: Praying For the Sick - Part 1
James 5:13-16: Praying For the Sick - Part 2
James 5:13-16: Praying For the Sick - May, 2000

PULPIT COMMENTARY

James 5 Expositional Commentary - homilies below on this page
James 5:1-6 The Judgment on Selfishness

http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=2959
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=10
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4317
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=1
http://www.desiringgod.org/messages/preserving-the-covenant-community-in-spite-of-sickness-and-sin
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh5Vv1to11.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh5V12.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh5Vv13to18.doc
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh5Vv19to20.docx
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas4v13.html
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas5v7.html
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas5v13.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/james-5.html
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
http://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/1889/5091/files/James_PUP_L1_NAS.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061015/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-1/James%20Lesson%201-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060812/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-2/James%20lesson%202-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060845/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-3/James%20lesson%203-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060807/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-4/James%20lesson%204-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060728/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-5/James%20lesson%205-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060803/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-6/James%20lesson%206-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184152/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-7/James%20lesson%207-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183938/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-8/James%20lesson%208-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183941/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-9/James%20lesson%209-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619222112/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-10/James%20lesson%2010-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184558/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-11/James%20lesson%2011-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184125/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-12/James%20lesson%2012-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184432/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-13/James%20lesson%2013-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184312/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-14/James%20lesson%2014-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184201/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-15/James%20lesson%2015-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/praying-for-the-sick-part-1/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/2009-08-28-Praying-for-the-Sick-Part-2/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/Praying-For-the-Sick/
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/tpc/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=5


James 5:1-6 The Doom of Misused Wealth
James 5:1-6 The Judgments Coming Upon the Wicked Rich
James 5:7,8 Long-suffering in View of Christ's Coming
James 5:7-11 Four Considerations Moving the Christian to Patience
James 5:7-11 The Coming of the Lord
James 5:9-11 Bear and Forbear
James 5:12 Warning Against the Sin of Swearing
James 5:12 Against Swearing
James 5:12 Simplicity of Speech
James 5:13 The Power of Divine Worship
James 5:13-15 Prayer and Praise As a Medicine
James 5:13-18 The Life in God
James 5:14-18 The power of Intercessory Prayer
James 5:16-18 Mutual Confession and Prayer
James 5:19,20 The Conversion of a Sinner
James 5:19,20 The Salvation of a Soul

RBC BOOKLET

Does God Want Me Well? James 5:13-16: Questions on Healing
10 Reasons To Believe In A God Who Allows Suffering
Why Would A Good God Allow Suffering? Finding goodness in trouble 
Out of the Ashes - God's Presence in Job's Pain

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

James 5:1
James 5:2–3
James 5:4
James 5:5
James 5:6
James 5:7
James 5:9
James 5:12
James 5:13
James 5:14
James 5:15
James 5:16
James 5:17
James 5:19
James 5:20

GRANT RICHISON - verse by verse commentary

James 5:1
James 5:1b
James 5:2
James 5:2b
James 5:3
James 5:3b
James 5:4
James 5:5
James 5:6
James 5:7
James 5:7b
James 5:7c
James 5:8

http://christians-in-recovery.org/attach/RBC/DoesGodWantMeWell.pdf
https://discoveryseries.org/courses/10-reasons-to-believe-in-a-god-who-allows-suffering/
http://web001.rbc.org/pdf/discovery-series/why-would-a-good-god-allow-suffering.pdf
https://discoveryseries.org/courses/out-of-the-ashes/
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.1
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.2-Jas.5.3
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.4
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.5
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.6
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.7
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.9
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.12
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.13
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.14
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.15
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.16
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.17
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.19
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.5.20
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/27/james-51/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/28/james-51b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/29/james-52/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/30/james-52b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/31/james-53/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/01/james-53b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/02/james-54/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/03/james-55/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/04/james-56/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/05/james-57/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/06/james-57b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/07/james-57c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/08/james-58/


James 5:8b
James 5:9
James 5:9b
James 5:10
James 5:11
James 5:11b
James 5:11c
James 5:12
James 5:12b
James 5:12c
James 5:13
James 5:13b
James 5:14
James 5:14b
James 5:15
James 5:15b
James 5:16
James 5:16b
James 5:16c
James 5:17
James 5:17b
James 5:18
James 5:19
James 5:20

KIM RIDDLEBARGER - SERMON TRANSCRIPTS

Until the Coming of the Lord -- James 5:1-12
The Prayer of Faith -- James 5:12-20

A T ROBERTSON

James 5: Word Pictures in the New Testament

A T ROBERTSON - Practical and Social Aspects of Christianity -The Wisdom of James - A Commentary

Entire Book on one page
James 4:13-5:6 God and Business
James 5:7-20 Perseverance and Prayer

DON ROBINSON

James 5:1-6 Warnings to the Rich
James 5:7-11 Warnings about Patience
James 5:12-20 God's Rx for a Blessed Life

ADRIAN ROGERS - DEVOTIONALS

James 5:16 Stretched Out in Prayer
James 5:16, 1:6, 4:2-3 How to Pray for Friends and Influence People

DAVID ROPER

James 4:11-5:11: Playing God And Other Perils
James 5:12-20 Swearing, Praying And Caring

Cyril Barber - The content of this volume grew out of lectures delivered at Northfield, et. al. Practical and
unsophisticated. (The Minister's Library, Volume 3)

http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/09/james58b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/10/james-59/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/11/james-59b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/12/james-510/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/13/james-511/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/14/james-511b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/15/james-511c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/16/james-512/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/17/james-512b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/18/james-512c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/19/james-513/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/20/james-513b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/21/james-514/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/22/james-514b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/23/james-515/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/24/james-515b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/25/james-516/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/26/james-516b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/27/james-516c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/28/james-517/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/29/james-517b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/30/james-518/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/01/31/james-519/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2001/02/01/james-520/
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/Until%20the%20Coming%20of%20the%20Lord%20edited%2010.pdf
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/The%20Prayer%20of%20Faith%20revised%2011.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/rwp/james-5.html
http://www.gutenberg.org/files/48411/48411-h/48411-h.htm
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/214/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/240/mode/1up
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james16.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james17.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james18.htm
http://www.oneplace.com/ministries/love-worth-finding/read/devotionals/love-worth-finding/love-worth-finding-april-16-2016-11753152.html
http://www.oneplace.com/ministries/love-worth-finding/read/articles/how-to-pray-for-friends-and-influence-people-15809.html
http://www.raystedman.org/james/0476.html
http://www.raystedman.org/james/0477.html


GIL RUGH

James 5:1-6: Worldly Riches are Temporary
James 5:7-11: Be Patient and Do Not Complain
James 5:12: The Use of an Oath
James 5:13-15: Pray for the Sick
James 5:16-18: Prayer Can Accomplish Much
James 5:19-20: Do Not Stray from the Truth

JOHN SCHULTZ - former missionary to Papua New Guinea

James Commentary - 74 pages, brief but well done notes (he quotes 54 times from Moo's work)

MARK SEIFRID

James 5:13-18  The Waiting Church and Its Duty

SERMON AUDIO Various Sources Be a Berean!

James 5 Sermons - Audio
James 5 Sermons - Pdf's - 413 Pdf's

CHARLES SIMEON

James 5:7, 8 Patient Perservance Urged
James 5:9 The Nearness of Judgment
James 5:11 The Patience of Job
James 5:16 The Efficacy of Fervent Prayer
James 5:19, 20 Conversion of a Sinner A Great Benefit

CHUCK SMITH

James 5 - commentary
Sermon Notes for James 5:16
Sermon Notes for James 5:17, 18

HAMILTON SMITH

James Expositional Commentary

JAMES SMITH - Handfuls of Purpose - click here for all the topics below on the same page

OPPRESSING THE HIRELING. James 5:1-11
PURE SPEECH. James 5:12
AN ERRING BROTHER. James 5:19, 20

R C SPROUL

Rich Oppressors James 5:1–6
In the Midst of Suffering James 5:1–12
Be Patient James 5:7–9
Suffering and Patience James 5:10–11
Oaths and Vows James 5:12
The Prayer of Faith James 5:13–15
James and Jesus James 5:13–20
How to Pray James 5:16

http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR778.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR779.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR780.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR781.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR782.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR783.HTM
http://www.bible-commentaries.com/source/johnschultz/BC_James.pdf
http://d3pi8hptl0qhh4.cloudfront.net/documents/sbjt/sbjt_2000fall4.pdf
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=5&BibleOnly=true&currSection=sermonsbible&keyword=james
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=5&keyword=james&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-5.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/csc/james-5.html
http://www.blbclassic.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Jam/Jam_10.cfm
http://www.blbclassic.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Jam/Jam_11.cfm
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
https://www.gracegems.org/Smith%20Handfuls%20on%20Purpose/59_james.htm
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/rich-oppressors/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/in-the-midst-of-suffering/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/be-patient/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/suffering-and-patience/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/oaths-and-vows/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/prayer-faith/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/james-and-jesus/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/how-pray/


Righteous Prayer James 5:16–18
The Role of Prayer in God’s Providence James 5:16b-18
Providence and Prayer James 5:16b–18
Rescue the Wanderer James 5:19–20

C H SPURGEON

James 5:7-8: A Visit to the Harvest Field (Sermon)
James 5:8: It Will Not Be Long (Devotional)
James 5:11: The Pearl of Patience (Sermon)
James 5:11 The Pity of the Lord-The Comfort of the Afflicted
James 5:16: Pray for One Another (Devotional)
James 5:19, 20 To Sabbath School Teachers & Other Soul Winners - Pdf
James 5:19-20: Conversion

CLAUDE STAUFFER SERMON

James 5 Trustworthy Faith is Triumphant Faith

RAY STEDMAN

James: The Activity Of Faith

RUDOLF STIER - 520 pages, pages are somewhat water stained but very legible

James 5:1–6 The Misery coming upon the Rich,
James 5:7–9 Patient Waiting,
James 5:10, 11 Examples of Suffering and Patience,
James 5:12 Swear Not; Purify your Speech,
James 5:13 Praying and Singing,
James 5:14–18 Ordinance for the Sick,
James 5:19, 20 The Greatest Need, and the Greatest Work of Faith,

JOHN STEVENSON - sermons

James 5:7-20 Patience, Promises and Prayer
James 4:13 - 5:9 Planning for Permanence
James 5:7-20 Patience, Promises, and Prayer

JOHN B SUMNER 1840

James 5 Commentary

THIRD MILLENNIUM STUDY NOTES

Warnings for the Wealthy - James 5:1-6
Rich people - James 5:1
Rotted . . . eaten . . . corroded - James 5:2-3
Wages you failed to pay - James 5:4
Fattened yourselves - James 5:5
Condemned and murdered - James 5:6

Cyril Barber: First published in English in 1871. This work is of value to preachers as well as laypeople. The
former, the method of exposition is at once informative and instructive. To the latter, the method of application
is enriching and edifying. . (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

Spurgeon on Stier - No one can be expected to receive all that Stier has to say, but he must be dull indeed
who cannot learn much from him. Read with care, he is a great instructor.

https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/righteous-prayer/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/role-prayer-gods-providence/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/providence-and-prayer/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/rescue-wanderer/
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/1025.htm
https://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#5:8
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/3255.htm
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols31-33/chs1845.pdf
https://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#5:16
http://spurgeongems.org/vols19-21/chs1137.pdf
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/0045.HTM
https://web.archive.org/web/20161115201739/http://calvarychapelofhope.org/index.php/pages/verse-by-verse/james?id=209
https://www.raystedman.org/bible-overview/adventuring/james-the-activity-of-faith
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/433/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/442/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/451/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/461/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/470/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/478/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/489/mode/1up
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/js5-07.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_4-13.ppt
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_5-07.ppt
http://archive.org/stream/apracticalexpos03sumngoog#page/n127/mode/1up
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42183
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42184
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42185
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42186
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42187
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42188


Patience and Perseverance - James 5:7-11
Patience, perseverance, and promise - James 5:7-8
The Judge is standing at the door! - James 5:9
Persevere - James 5:10-11
Final Exhortations - James 5:12-19
Above all - James 5:12
Pray, sing, sick - James 5:13-14
Prayer offered in faith - James 5:15
Confess your sins - James 5:16
Elijah - James 5:17-18
Wander from the truth - James 5:19
Turns a sinner - James 5:20

GEOFF THOMAS

5:1-6 Warnings To Those Who Live For Money
5:7-11 The Grace Of Patience
5:12 Do Not Swear
5:13-16 The Prayer Of Faith Will Save The Sick
5:16-18 A Righteous Man’s Praying
5:19 & 20 Restoring The Wanderers

DAVID E THOMPSON Expository Sermons

James 5:1-6
James 5:7-11
James 5:12
James 5:13-15
James 5:16-20

BOB UTLEY

James 5 Commentary

VALLEY BIBLE CHURCH

Sermons on James - find sermons on following. For Pdf select "Download" and then Transcript
James 5:1-6 Indictment for hoarding
James 5:1-6 Indictment for fraud, self-indulgence and murder
James 5:7-9 Be patient and positive
James 5:10-11 Persevere
James 5:12 Lying speech (5:12)
James 5:13 Comfort
James 5:13 Spiritual life and growth
James 5:14-15 The problem
James 5:14-15 Expectations
James 5:14-15 Miracles
James 5:16-18 What we are to do
James 5:16-18 What we can count on
James 5:19-20 The role of caring Christians
James 5:19-20 The restoration of professing believers
James 5:19-20 Applying the test of faith properly
James 5:19-20 Once saved, always saved

MARVIN VINCENT

James 5 Word Studies in the New Testament

https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42189
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42190
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42191
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42192
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42193
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42194
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42195
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42196
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42197
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42198
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42199
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42200
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/51-6-warnings-to-those-who-live-for-money/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/57-11-the-grace-of-patience/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/512-do-not-swear/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/513-16-the-prayer-of-faith-will-save-the-sick/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/516-18-a-righteous-mans-praying/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/519-20-restoring-the-wanderers/
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/34181627564/34181627564.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/41181257582/41181257582.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/48181224549/48181224549.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/4171819173010/4171819173010.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/422181310431/422181310431.pdf
https://bible.org/seriespage/james-5
https://www.valleybible.net/sermons/_scripture/james
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/vnt/james-5.html


WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)
With the Word -  borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching. - 428 ratings
Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching

EDWIN WINKLER

James 5 Commentary

STEVE ZEISLER

James 4:11-5:6 If the Lord Wills
James 5:7-20 Patience and Prayer
James 5:13-20 Priority of Prayer

SERMONS BY VERSE

A Warning to the Rich  James 5:1-6

Aggravations of Luxury F. T. Bassett, M. A. James 5:1-6

Avaricious Rich Men R. Wardlaw, D. D. James 5:1-6

End of Gaiety  James 5:1-6

Excessive Wealth Ruinous New Cyclo. of Illustrations James 5:1-6

God Help the Rich  James 5:1-6

Gold Bought Too Dearly  James 5:1-6

Insatiable Greed P. H. Gosse, in "Good Words." James 5:1-6

Living in Pleasure T. Manton, D. D. James 5:1-6

Living in Pleasure J. Trapp. James 5:1-6

Luxury H. P. Hughes, M. A. James 5:1-6

Money  James 5:1-6

Money an Opportunity  James 5:1-6

Moth-Eaten Garments H. W. Beecher. James 5:1-6

Nourished Hearts T. Manton. James 5:1-6

Pleasures Quarles, Henry. James 5:1-6

Poison in Pleasures New Cyclopoedia of Illustration James 5:1-6

Profane Rich Men R. Turnbull. James 5:1-6

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.

Cyril Barber - This is a book (referring to Wiersbe's Expository Outlines) of exceptional merit. Pastors,
missionaries, and Christian workers will profit from its use. Wiersbe introduces each book of the NT, provides
an outline, and then furnishes his readers with a chapter-by-chapter discussion of the contents. The homiletic
style is a “plus.” Recommended.

https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B007V8RS4A/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
http://archive.org/stream/commentaryonepis0603wink#page/62/mode/1up
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2715
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2717
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=3228
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_warning_to_the_rich.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bassett/aggravations_of_luxury.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bassett.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/avaricious_rich_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/end_of_gaiety.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/excessive_wealth_ruinous.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/god_help_the_rich.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/gold_bought_too_dearly.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gosse/insatiable_greed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gosse.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/living_in_pleasure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/living_in_pleasure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hughes/luxury.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hughes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/money.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/money_an_opportunity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/moth-eaten_garments.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/nourished_hearts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/quarles/pleasures.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/quarles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/poison_in_pleasures.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/profane_rich_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm


Riches Eating the Flesh J. Trapp. James 5:1-6

Ruined by Riches Old Humphrey. James 5:1-6

Running to Death S. Rutherford. James 5:1-6

Sins of the Wealthy C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:1-6

Sodden with Pleasure J. C. Lees, D. D. James 5:1-6

Sordid Sparing T. Manton. James 5:1-6

Take Care of Pleasure C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:1-6

Taking Advantage of Meekness J. Trapp. James 5:1-6

The Curse of Wealth Bunyan. James 5:1-6

The Doom of Misused Wealth T.F. Lockyear James 5:1-6

The Folly of Avarice A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:1-6

The Gold Poison Shakespeare. James 5:1-6

The Greedy Disposition
Scientific Illustrations and
Symbols

James 5:1-6

The Ingenuousness of Fraud C. Colton. James 5:1-6

The Judgments Coming Upon the Wicked Rich C. Jerdan James 5:1-6

The Just Dean Plumptre. James 5:1-6

The Miseries Coming Upon the Rich John Adam. James 5:1-6

The Moral Evils of Wealth Orville Dowry. James 5:1-6

The Pleasures of Sense and of Religion  James 5:1-6

The Troubles of the Rich  James 5:1-6

The Unscrupulous Money-Getter
Scientific Illustrations and
Symbols

James 5:1-6

The Wounds of Evil Wealth St. Francis de Sales James 5:1-6

Too Much and Too Little Owen Feltham. James 5:1-6

Unsatisfactory Riches J. Venning. James 5:1-6

Various Ways of Oppressing the Poor T. Manton. James 5:1-6

Wealth Destructive T. Secker. James 5:1-6

Wealth Disappointing H. W. Beecher. James 5:1-6

Wealth Exposed to Danger  James 5:1-6

Wealth Seasoned by Alms  James 5:1-6

Wealth Too Dearly Bought W. Armlet, D.D. James 5:1-6

A Visit to the Harvest Field C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:7-8

An Established Heart R. Turnbull. James 5:7-8

Are Missions a Failure Canon Liddon. James 5:7-8

Christian Patience T. Manton. James 5:7-8

Christian Patience Advocated J. Trapp. James 5:7-8

Christian Persistence H. W. Beecher. James 5:7-8

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/riches_eating_the_flesh.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/humphrey/ruined_by_riches_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/humphrey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rutherford/running_to_death.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rutherford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/sins_of_the_wealthy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lees/sodden_with_pleasure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lees.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/sordid_sparing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/take_care_of_pleasure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/taking_advantage_of_meekness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bunyan/the_curse_of_wealth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bunyan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyear/the_doom_of_misused_wealth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_folly_of_avarice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shakespeare/the_gold_poison.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shakespeare.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_greedy_disposition.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/colton/the_ingenuousness_of_fraud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/colton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/the_judgments_coming_upon_the_wicked_rich.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_just.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_miseries_coming_upon_the_rich.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dowry/the_moral_evils_of_wealth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dowry.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_pleasures_of_sense_and_of_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_troubles_of_the_rich.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_unscrupulous_money-getter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/desales/the_wounds_of_evil_wealth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/desales.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/feltham/too_much_and_too_little.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/feltham.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/venning/unsatisfactory_riches.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/venning.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/various_ways_of_oppressing_the_poor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/secker/wealth_destructive.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/secker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/wealth_disappointing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/wealth_exposed_to_danger.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/wealth_seasoned_by_alms.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/armlet/wealth_too_dearly_bought.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/armlet.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/a_visit_to_the_harvest_field.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/an_established_heart.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/are_missions_a_failure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/christian_patience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/christian_patience_advocated.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/christian_persistence.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm


Christian Waiting E. H. Palmer. James 5:7-8

Importance of the End Sunday at Home. James 5:7-8

Long-Suffering in View of Christ's Coming C. Jerdan James 5:7, 8

Patience a Strength Canon Liddon. James 5:7-8

Persuasives to Patience U. R. Thomas. James 5:7-8

Quieting Thoughts About Life D. Thomas. James 5:7-8

The Approaching of Christ in the Revolution of Time D. Thomas. James 5:7-8

The Duty of Expectation E. Bersier, D. D. James 5:7-8

The Great Court of Appeal Dean Plumptre. James 5:7-8

The Impending Hour T. De Witt Talmage. James 5:7-8

Waiting W. Clayton. James 5:7-8

Waiting Upon God H. W. Beecher. James 5:7-8

The Coming of the Lord T.F. Lockyear James 5:7-11

Discontent and Envy B. Beddome, M. A. James 5:9

Grudge Not A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:9

Grudging R. Turnbull. James 5:9

The Carping Spirit  James 5:9

The Judge Before the Door J. M. Ludlow, D. D. James 5:9

The Magistrate Present J. Trapp. James 5:9

The Sin of Grumbling C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:9

Bear and Forbear C. Jerdan James 5:9-11

Good Examples B. C. Sowden. James 5:10

Patience Aids Every Virtue  James 5:10

Patience Reduces Pain Henry Smith. James 5:10

The Uses of Affliction The Study James 5:10

What is Affliction  James 5:10

Affliction Profitable Tinling's Illustrations James 5:11

Afflictions are Blessings in Disguise  James 5:11

Benefit of Adversity  James 5:11

Benefit of Afflictions  James 5:11

Christian Patience  James 5:11

Endurance James Lonsdale, M. A. James 5:11

Give God Time S. H. Langston, M. A. James 5:11

God's Purpose in Troubles H. W. Beecher. James 5:11

Impatience Under Affliction Bp. Hopkins. James 5:11

Learning Patience H. W. Beecher. James 5:11

Secret of Silent Endurance Baxendale's Anecdotes James 5:11

Suffering S. R. Fuller. James 5:11

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/palmer/christian_waiting.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/palmer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/home/importance_of_the_end.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/home.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/long-suffering_in_view_of_christ's_coming.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/patience_a_strength.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/persuasives_to_patience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/quieting_thoughts_about_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/the_approaching_of_christ_in_the_revolution_of_time.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bersier/the_duty_of_expectation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bersier.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_great_court_of_appeal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/the_impending_hour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clayton/waiting.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clayton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/waiting_upon_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyear/the_coming_of_the_lord.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beddome/discontent_and_envy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beddome.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/grudge_not.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/grudging.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_carping_spirit.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ludlow/the_judge_before_the_door.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ludlow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/the_magistrate_present.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/the_sin_of_grumbling.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/bear_and_forbear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sowden/good_examples.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sowden.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/patience_aids_every_virtue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/smith/patience_reduces_pain.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/smith.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_uses_of_affliction_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/what_is_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/affliction_profitable.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/afflictions_are_blessings_in_disguise.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/benefit_of_adversity_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/benefit_of_afflictions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/christian_patience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lonsdale/endurance.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lonsdale.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/langston/give_god_time.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/langston.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/god's_purpose_in_troubles_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hopkins/impatience_under_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hopkins.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/learning_patience_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/secret_of_silent_endurance.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fuller/suffering.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fuller.htm


Suffering, the Common Lot Longfellow. James 5:11

The Gladness of the Gardener C. S. Robinson, D. D. James 5:11

The Goodly Discipline J. B. Brown, B. A. James 5:11

The Honour of Endurance H. W. Beecher. James 5:11

The Inward Glory of Affliction H. Macmillan. James 5:11

The Mercy of God J. M. Whiton, Ph. D. James 5:11

The Patience of Job J. Trapp. James 5:11

The Pearl Patience C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:11

The Pitifulness of the Lord the Comfort of the Afflicted C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:11

The Secret of Patience W. Denton. James 5:11

Trial Beneficent S. H. Langston, M. A. James 5:11

Wisdom of Trials S. Coley. James 5:11

A Warning Against Oaths C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:12

Against Rash and Vain Swearing L Barrow, D. D. James 5:12

Against Swearing C. Jerdan James 5:12

Evil of Swearing  James 5:12

Judicial Oaths Dean Plumptre. James 5:12

Profane Swearing A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:12

Simplicity of Speech T.F. Lockyear James 5:12

The Practice of the Essenes Dean Plumptre. James 5:12

The Prohibition of Swearing A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:12

A Poor Voice for Psalm Singing  James 5:13

A Spirit Religiously Cheerful  James 5:13

Aflliction's Resource Adam Forman. James 5:13

Christian Varieties B. D. Johns. James 5:13

Discipline of Affliction Dean Scott. James 5:13

Piety in Unequal Temporal Conditions T. Manton. James 5:13

Prayer and Praise V. Oaths A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:13

Prayer in Affliction A. K. H. Boyd, D. D. James 5:13

Prosper in Affliction John Knox. James 5:13

Religious Worship a Remedy for Excitements J. H. Newman, D. D. James 5:13

True Merriment J. Trapp. James 5:13

Use of Sickness  James 5:13

Prayer and Praise as a Medicine C. Jerdan James 5:13-15

The Life in God T.F. Lockyear James 5:13-18

Anointing the Sick The Weekly Pulpit James 5:14-15

Prayer Extending Life New Cyclopedia of Illustrations James 5:14-15

Prayer for the Sick Bengel's Life James 5:14-15

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/longfellow/suffering_the_common_lot.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/longfellow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robinson/the_gladness_of_the_gardener.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brown/the_goodly_discipline.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brown.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/the_honour_of_endurance_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macmillan/the_inward_glory_of_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macmillan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whiton/the_mercy_of_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whiton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/the_patience_of_job.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_pearl_patience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_pitifulness_of_the_lord_the_comfort_of_the_afflicted.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/denton/the_secret_of_patience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/denton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/langston/trial_beneficent.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/langston.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/coley/wisdom_of_trials.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/coley.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/a_warning_against_oaths.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrow/against_rash_and_vain_swearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/against_swearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/evil_of_swearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/judicial_oaths.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/profane_swearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyear/simplicity_of_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_practice_of_the_essenes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_prohibition_of_swearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_poor_voice_for_psalm_singing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_spirit_religiously_cheerful.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/forman/aflliction's_resource.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/forman.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/johns/christian_varieties.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/johns.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/scott/discipline_of_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/scott.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/piety_in_unequal_temporal_conditions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/prayer_and_praise_v_oaths.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boyd/prayer_in_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boyd.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/knox/prosper_in_affliction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/knox.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/newman/religious_worship_a_remedy_for_excitements.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/newman.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/true_merriment.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/use_of_sickness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/prayer_and_praise_as_a_medicine.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyear/the_life_in_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/anointing_the_sick.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/prayer_extending_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/prayer_for_the_sick.htm


Prayer Saving the Sick C. J. Vaughan, D. D. James 5:14-15

Praying for the Sick J. N. Norton, D. D. James 5:14-15

The Elders of the Church A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:14-15

The Sick Sending for the Elder's of the Church T. Manton. James 5:14-15

Be Ye Therefore Sober, and Watch unto Prayer Hugh Binning James 5:16

Confessing of Faults Bp. Temple. James 5:16-18

Confession T. Manton. James 5:16-18

Confession Difficult  James 5:16-18

Confession of Faults C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:16-18

Effectual Prayer Christian Age James 5:16-18

Effectual Prayer E. N. Kirk, D. D. James 5:16-18

Effectual Prayer  James 5:16-18

Faults H. W. Beecher. James 5:16-18

God's Good Men Bp. Phillips Brooks. James 5:16-18

Good Men of Like Passions with the Frail T. Manton. James 5:16-18

Intercession  James 5:16-18

Intercessory Prayer A. K. H. Boyd, D. D. James 5:16-18

Intercessory Prayer S. Baring Gould, M. A. James 5:16-18

Intercessory Prayer Needed  James 5:16-18

Inwrought Energetic Prayer James Vaughan, M. A. James 5:16-18

Is Prayer Efficacious E. Bersier, D. D. James 5:16-18

Litany Day  James 5:16-18

Mutual Confession and Prayer C. Jerdan James 5:16-18

Mutual Prayer Congregational Pulpit James 5:16-18

Prayer a Good Remedy in Desperate Cases T. Manton. James 5:16-18

Prayer and Natural Law James Davis. James 5:16-18

Prayer for Change of Weather A. Plummer, D. D. James 5:16-18

Prayer the Secret of Strength  James 5:16-18

Premier for Rain Dean Plumptre. James 5:16-18

Strong Crying J. Rendel Harria. James 5:16-18

The Necessity and Efficacy of Prayer S. Morell. James 5:16-18

The Prayer of Faith R. B. Thurston, D. D. James 5:16-18

Value of the Intercessions of the Good Sword and Trowel. James 5:16-18

The Blessing of God on Filial Piety Andrew Lee et al James 5:19

Who Will Rise Up with Me Against the Wicked? John Wesley James 5:19

Abrupt Ending Dean Plumptre. James 5:19-20

Be Slow to Despair  James 5:19-20

Caring for the Salvation of Others T. Manton. James 5:19-20

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/prayer_saving_the_sick.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/norton/praying_for_the_sick.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/norton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_elders_of_the_church.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_sick_sending_for_the_elder's_of_the_church.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/binning/be_ye_therefore_sober_and_watch_unto_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/binning.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/temple/confessing_of_faults.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/temple.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/confession.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/confession_difficult.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/confession_of_faults.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/effectual_prayer_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kirk/effectual_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kirk.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/effectual_prayer_3.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/faults.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/god's_good_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/good_men_of_like_passions_with_the_frail.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/intercession_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boyd/intercessory_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boyd.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gould/intercessory_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gould.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/intercessory_prayer_needed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/inwrought_energetic_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bersier/is_prayer_efficacious.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bersier.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/litany_day.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/mutual_confession_and_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/mutual_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/prayer_a_good_remedy_in_desperate_cases.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davis/prayer_and_natural_law.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/prayer_for_change_of_weather.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/prayer_the_secret_of_strength.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/premier_for_rain.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/harria/strong_crying.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/harria.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/morell/the_necessity_and_efficacy_of_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/morell.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thurston/the_prayer_of_faith.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thurston.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trowel/value_of_the_intercessions_of_the_good.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trowel.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/al/the_blessing_of_god_on_filial_piety.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wesley/who_will_rise_up_with_me_against_the_wicked.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wesley.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/abrupt_ending.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/be_slow_to_despair.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/caring_for_the_salvation_of_others.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm


Conversion C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:19-20

Conversion of Others C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:19-20

Conversion of the Erring a Christian Duty Win. Forsyth. James 5:19-20

Converting a Sinner Dr. J. P. Thompson. James 5:19-20

Converting a Soul D. Thomas. James 5:19-20

Converting Sinners a Christian Duty C. G. Finney. James 5:19-20

Difficulty of the Work Edward Smith. James 5:19-20

Heresy: an Exposition and an Appeal J. Parker, D. D. James 5:19-20

How to Do It G. F. Pentecost, D. D. James 5:19-20

Human Agency in the Sinner's Conversion to God Hugh McGatrie. James 5:19-20

Jewel Gatherers .For the Redeemer's Crown W. M. Punshon, D. D. James 5:19-20

Motives to Christian Zeal Essex Remembrancer James 5:19-20

On Restoring Backsliders A. F. Barfield. James 5:19-20

One Soul Worth a Great Effort  James 5:19-20

Saved Alone  James 5:19-20

Sin Hidden  James 5:19-20

Soul-Saving  James 5:19-20

Successful Endeavour Sword and Trowel. James 5:19-20

The Conversion of a Sinner C. Jerdan James 5:19, 20

The Conversion of a Sinner A. R. McEwen, D. D. James 5:19-20

The Conversion of Sinners T. Finch. James 5:19-20

The Conversion of Sinners J. Caughey James 5:19-20

The Erring to be Reclaimed Dean Scott. James 5:19-20

The Greatness of Being Instrumental to Another's Conversion H. Melvill, B. D. James 5:19-20

The Joy of Converting a Soul  James 5:19-20

The Lord's Converts and Man's  James 5:19-20

The Mission of a Tract The Fireside. James 5:19-20

The Preciousness of the Soul Joseph Cummings, D. D. James 5:19-20

The Salvation of a Soul T.F. Lockyear James 5:19, 20

The Wide Blessedness of Love Dean Plumptre. James 5:19-20

Tholuck's Personal Effort for Individual Souls  James 5:19-20

To Sabbath-School Teachers and Other Soul-Winners C. H. Spurgeon. James 5:19-20

Wandering from the Truth C. F. Deems, D. D. James 5:19-20

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/conversion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/conversion_of_others.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/forsyth/conversion_of_the_erring_a_christian_duty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/forsyth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thompson/converting_a_sinner.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thompson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/converting_a_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/finney/converting_sinners_a_christian_duty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/finney.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/smith/difficulty_of_the_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/smith.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/heresy_an_exposition_and_an_appeal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pentecost/how_to_do_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pentecost.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mcgatrie/human_agency_in_the_sinner's_conversion_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mcgatrie.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/punshon/jewel_gatherers_for_the_redeemer's_crown.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/punshon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/motives_to_christian_zeal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barfield/on_restoring_backsliders.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barfield.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/one_soul_worth_a_great_effort.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/saved_alone.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/sin_hidden.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/soul-saving.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trowel/successful_endeavour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trowel.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/the_conversion_of_a_sinner.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mcewen/the_conversion_of_a_sinner.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mcewen.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/finch/the_conversion_of_sinners.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/finch.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/caughey/the_conversion_of_sinners.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/caughey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/scott/the_erring_to_be_reclaimed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/scott.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/melvill/the_greatness_of_being_instrumental_to_another's_conversion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/melvill.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_joy_of_converting_a_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_lord's_converts_and_man's.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fireside/the_mission_of_a_tract.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fireside.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cummings/the_preciousness_of_the_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cummings.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyear/the_salvation_of_a_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyear.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_wide_blessedness_of_love.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/tholuck's_personal_effort_for_individual_souls_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/to_sabbath-school_teachers_and_other_soul-winners.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/wandering_from_the_truth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm

	James 5 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll


